OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN

TOWN OF WELSH WELSH, LOUISIANA MARCH 20, 2020

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Welsh met for an emergency special meeting at the Welsh Council Room on Friday, March 20, 2020, at 5:30 p.m.

Mayor Carolyn Louviere called the meeting to order.

Roll call follows:

Present: Mayor Carolyn Louviere; Aldermen: Andrea King, Rodney Trahan, Lawrence Mier, Colby Perry, Jackie Balmer.

Absent: None.

Others in attendance: Eva Kibodeaux, Town Clerk.

048. The following resolution was offered by Mrs. Jackie Balmer, seconded by Mr. Rodney Trahan.

RESOLUTION NO. 005-2020

A resolution ratifying the actions and state of emergency by Carolyn Louviere, Mayor of the Town of Welsh, Louisiana before, during and after the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Roll call vote: Yeas: Andrea King, Rodney Trahan, Lawrence Mier, Colby Perry, Jackie Balmer. Nays: None Absent: None Abstaining: None Motion carried. Vote 5-0.

049. There being no further business, it was moved by Mr. Colby Perry, seconded by Mr. Rodney Trahan to adjourn the meeting. Motion carried. Vote 5-0.

ATTEST:

APPROVAL:

EVA C. KIBODEAUX, TOWN CLERK

CAROLYN LOUVIERE, MAYOR